
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3939
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
ESTABLISHMENT OF ENGINEERING COLLEGES
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has received requests/applications from the private institutions for establishment of new engineering colleges and technical institutes in the State of Orissa during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of such applicants who have fulfilled the norms of AICTE?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has received 53 applications in 2008, 91 applications in 2009 and 41 applications in 2010 from the private institutions for establishment of new engineering colleges and technical institutes in the State of Orissa.

(c) : The Council has issued Letter of Approval (LOA) to such applicants who fulfilled the norms and standards prescribed by AICTE for establishment of new technical institutions during the last three years. A list of such applicants is at annexure.
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